Collaborative Real Estate Summit & VIP Dinner - Terms and Conditions

1. Registration and Attendance

- By registering for the Collaborative Real Estate Summit ("Event") or the VIP Dinner ("Dinner"), you agree to abide by these terms and conditions.
- Registrants must provide accurate information during the registration process. Any falsification may result in denied entry or cancellation without a refund.
- Event and Dinner tickets are non-transferable unless approved in writing by the Event Organizer.

2. Fees and Payments

- Full payment for the registration fees is required at the time of booking to confirm attendance.
- All fees are non-refundable. If you are unable to attend, please contact the Event Organizer to discuss potential transfer options.
- VIP Dinner tickets are separate from general admission and All-Access passes and must be purchased individually if interested.

3. Cancellation and Refunds

- Cancellations must be submitted in writing. No refunds will be issued for cancellations, but a registration transfer may be requested if done at least 10 days prior to the Event.
- If the Event is canceled or rescheduled, the Event Organizer will notify you and offer options for a refund or credit toward a future event.
- In the event of a force majeure (e.g., natural disasters, pandemic), refunds or transfers may be issued at the Event Organizer's discretion.

4. Attendance Requirements

- Attendees must check in upon arrival and show a valid form of ID that matches the name on the registration.
- Attendees are expected to conduct themselves professionally at all times. The Event
 Organizer reserves the right to refuse entry or remove individuals due to inappropriate
 behavior, non-compliance with health or safety protocols, or disruption of the Event or
 Dinner.
- Any breach of these attendance requirements may result in removal from the Event or Dinner without refund.

5. Health and Safety

 The Event will adhere to any applicable health and safety guidelines, including, but not limited to, COVID-19 protocols, which may require attendees to wear masks or provide proof of vaccination. • Attendees agree to follow all posted instructions and policies to ensure a safe experience for everyone.

6. Privacy and Data Protection

- By registering, attendees agree to the collection and use of their personal information for the purpose of event administration, networking, and receiving updates about future events.
- Attendee information may be shared with sponsors and partners only if consent is provided during registration.

7. Event Content and Changes

- The Event Organizer reserves the right to make changes to the agenda, speaker lineup, or event schedule as needed without prior notice.
- Speakers, panels, and schedule are subject to change, and the Event Organizer does not guarantee the appearance of any specific speaker or presentation.

8. Media and Photography

- By attending the Event, attendees consent to be photographed, filmed, or otherwise recorded, and agree that such media may be used for promotional purposes by the Event Organizer.
- Attendees who do not wish to be photographed or recorded must notify the Event Organizer in advance.

9. Limitation of Liability

- The Event Organizer will not be liable for any loss or damage suffered by attendees in connection with the Event or Dinner, including travel and accommodation costs.
- Attendees assume all risks associated with their attendance and participation at the Event.

10. Code of Conduct

- Attendees are expected to respect the venue, other attendees, and all event personnel. Harassment, discriminatory behavior, or disruptive actions will not be tolerated.
- Attendees who fail to adhere to this Code of Conduct may be removed from the Event without refund.

11. Acceptance of Terms

 By registering for and attending the Event and/or Dinner, attendees acknowledge and accept these terms and conditions. Failure to comply with these terms may result in denied entry or removal from the Event without a refund. For questions regarding these terms, please contact our Event Organizer at admin@vrarealty.com or (484) 800-1777.